Highest value for the period -  -  -  -
Lowest value for the period -  -  -  -

The Bank does not make Analysis of the risk exposed value and Analysis of the sensitivity to
interest rate fluctuations according to the above presentation in Tables A and B and in that
segment it is still undergoing activities for compliance with the Methodology.

STOPANSKA BANKA AD - SKOPJE
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL REPORTS
December 31, 2009

 39

 2. RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

2.3 Market risk (continued)

Sensitivity analysis (interest rates)

As part of the interest rate risk monitoring, the Bank does not make Analysis of the risk exposed
value and Analysis of the interest rate fluctuation sensitivity according to the above presentation in
Tables A and B and it is still taking actions for compliance with the Methodology. However, the
Bank makes analysis of the sensitivity of balance sheet items. The sensitivity analysis is made
taking into consideration the interest-bearing claims and liabilities. Testing was made of what
would happen if increase/decrease by +2, i.e. -2 % occurs.

   In thousands of Denars
   31 December 2009

Total  Change

+ 2%  Change
- 2%

ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents 18,003,692  315,108  (315,108)
Trading assets 199,274  2,128  (2,128)
Placements with, and loans to banks 146,775  883  (883)
Loans to customers 41,600,738  733,488  (733,488)
Investment securities 3,469,777  -  -

Total assets 63,420,256  1,051,607  (1,051,607)

LIABILITIES
Deposits from banks and financial

institutions 2,695,175  (7,375)   7,375
Deposits from customers 51,798,454  (520,102)  520,102
Loans payable (including subordinated debt) 3,030,660  (55,966)  55,966

Total liabilities 57,524,289  (583,443)  583,443

Net interest gap 5,895,967  468,164  (468,164)

STOPANSKA BANKA AD - SKOPJE
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL REPORTS
December 31, 2009

 40

2.   RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

2.3   Market risk (continued)

 Sensitivity analysis (interest rates) (continued)

   In thousands of Denars
   31 December 2008

Total  Change

+ 2%  Change
- 2%

ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents 18,003,692  315,108  (315,108)
Trading assets 199,274  2,128  (2,128)
Placements with, and loans to banks 146,775  883  (883)
Loans to customers 41,600,738  733,488  (733,488)
Investment securities 3,469,777  -  -

Total assets 63,420,256  1,051,607  (1,051,607)

LIABILITIES
Deposits from banks and financial

institutions 2,695,175  (7,375)   7,375
Deposits from customers 51,798,454  (520,102)  520,102
Loans payable (including subordinated debt) 3,030,660  (55,966)  55,966

Total liabilities 57,524,289  (583,443)  583,443

Net interest gap 5,895,967  468,164  (468,164)

If interest rates had been 2% higher with all other variables held constant, taking into account the
balances of assets and liabilities as at December 31, 2009, the profit for the year would have been
MKD 468,164 thousand (2008: MKD 174,395 thousand) higher. Conversely, if the interest rates
had been 200 p.p. lower with all other variables held constant, profit for the year would have been
MKD 468,164 thousand (2008: MKD 174,935 thousand) lower. Such an effect arises due to
higher sensitivity of assets compared to the sensitivity of liabilities when experiencing a change of
the interest rates.

STOPANSKA BANKA AD - SKOPJE
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL REPORTS
December 31, 2009

 41

2.   RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

2. 3   Market risk (continued)

 Sensitivity analysis (foreign currency)

The currency risk management, through monitoring the balance sheet by separate currencies, is
supplemented by conducting sensitivity analysis of the Bank’s assets and liabilities by using
appropriate scenario (change of the exchange rates by +10% i.e. -10%, with respect to the Denar)
is used.

In thousands of Denars

31 December 2009   Change in exchange rate
 Total  +10%  -10%
ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents 18,003,692  956,299  (956,299)
Trading assets 199,274  13,651  (13,651)
Placements with, and loans to banks 146,775  9,674  (9,674)
Loans to customers 41,600,738  2,587,076  (2,587,076)
Investment securities 3,469,777  338,856  (338,856)
Other receivables 262,833  312  (312)

Total assets 63,683,089  3,905,868  (3,905,868)

LIABILITIES
Deposits from banks  2,695,175  (267,487)  267,487
Deposits from customers 51,798,454  (3,123,855)  3,123,855
Loans payable (including subordinated

debt) 3,030,660  (284,349)  284,349
Other liabilities  436,101  (9,303)  9,303

 Total liabilities 57,960,390  (3,684,994)  3,684,994

Net currency gap   220,874  (220,874)

STOPANSKA BANKA AD - SKOPJE
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL REPORTS
December 31, 2009

 42

2.   RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

2.3   Market risk (continued)

Sensitivity analysis (foreign currency) (continued)

In thousands of Denars

31 December 2008   Change in exchange rates
 Total  +10%  -10%
ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents 11,039,895  453,101  (453,101)
Trading assets 117,769  11,420  (11,420)
Placements with, and loans to banks 464,308  8,352  (8,352)
Loans to customers 41,680,290  2,657,138  (2,657,138)
Investment securities 3,869,467  359,787  (359,787)
Other receivables 349,663  -  -

Total assets 57,521,392  3,489,798  (3,489,798)

LIABILITIES
Deposits from banks and financial

institutions 821,632  (49,056)  49,056
Deposits from customers 47,970,980  (2,656,271)   2,656,271
Loans payable (including subordinated

debt) 3,069,321  (286,139)  286,139
Other liabilities  501,233  ( 4,091)   4,091

 Total liabilities 52,363,166  (2,995,557)   2,995,557

Net currency gap:   494,241  (494,241)

At 31 December, 2009, if Denar had weakened 10% against the EUR (and all other currencies)
with all other variables held constant, the profit for the year would have been MKD 242,870
thousand higher (2008: MKD 494,241 thousand). Conversely, if the MKD had strengthened 10%
against the EUR (and all other currencies), the profit for the year would have been MKD
242,870 thousand lower (2008: MKD 494,241 thousand). The lower sensitivity of the Bank’s
assets and liabilities in case of change in foreign exchange rates compared to the previous year is
a result of the lower open currency position at the end of 2009.